
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7075
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012
PANEL TO FIX ORE EXTRACTION AMOUNT
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed any panel to fix ore extraction amount;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the panel has submitted its report and made certain recommendations in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the follow-up action taken by the Government thereon; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the panel is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a): As per available information, the Government has not set up any panel to fix ore extraction amount.

(b) to (e): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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